

April 19, 2024

DeAnna Holliday, Chair KYOVA Interstate Planning Commission 400 Third Avenue Huntington, WV 25701

Dear Chair Holliday:

The Nominating Committee of the KYOVA Interstate Planning Commission proposes the following slate of Officers for the election to be held on April 26, 2024:

- Chair: <u>DeAnna Holliday</u>
- Vice-Chair: <u>Jeff Maddox</u>
- Secretary: <u>Kelli Sobonya</u>
- Treasurer: <u>Paul Davis</u>

Sincerely,

The Nominating Committee of the KYOVA Interstate Planning Commission

DeAnna Holliday Chair

Christopher M. Chiles Executive Director

KYOVA Interstate Planning Commission

400 Third Avenue Huntington, WV 25701 Tel: (304) 523-7434 Fax: (304) 529-7229